Watercourse De-silting 2025-26

IDB No

52

111

114

170

199

200

204

207

222

223

276

277

311

321

321

Notes:

Please note that the above list shows watercourses proposed to be de-silted in 2025-26.

Name

Preston Deerson

Port Rill

Wade Marsh Stream
South Poulders Main Stream
Santon Lead Dyke
Stourmouth Lead Dyke
Corner Drove Lead Dyke
Ash Level Feed Dyke
Clapper Hill Lead Dyke
Brook Lane Lead Dyke
Pole bay Lead Dyke (East)
Pole Bay Lead Dyke (West)
Richborough Stream
Brook Street Dyke

Brook Steet Dyke

Section

Dog & Duck Section

Complete length

Wantsum to Wagtail

Start to Both legs to Ash Rd intermitant
MAP

Complete length

Complete length

Complete length

IDB177 to Goldstone Drove

Complete length

Complete length

Complete length

Complete length

Upper(Start to Juction Down Stream of
Westmarsh drove)

Top Section

Culvert Down Stream A256

Length (m)
320
940
2720
3038
248
520
938
1762
820
690
1102
921
3200
315

15

17,549

The programme may be subject to change but is planned to commence in November and end in February.

Further details can be obtained by calling the IDB office or by emailing: enquiries@rsidb.org.uk



