

Watercourse De-silting 2025-26

IDB No	Name	Section	Length (m)
52	Preston Deerson	Dog & Duck Section	320
111	Port Rill	Complete length	940
114	Wade Marsh Stream	Wantsum to Wagtail	2720
170	South Poulders Main Stream	Start to Both legs to Ash Rd intermitant MAP	3038
199	Santon Lead Dyke	Complete length	248
200	Stourmouth Lead Dyke	Complete length	520
204	Corner Drove Lead Dyke	Complete length	938
207	Ash Level Feed Dyke	IDB177 to Goldstone Drove	1762
222	Clapper Hill Lead Dyke	Complete length	820
223	Brook Lane Lead Dyke	Complete length	690
276	Pole bay Lead Dyke (East)	Complete length	1102
277	Pole Bay Lead Dyke (West)	Complete length	921
311	Richborough Stream	Upper(Start to Juction Down Stream of Westmarsh drove)	3200
321	Brook Street Dyke	Top Section	315
321	Brook Steet Dyke	Culvert Down Stream A256	15
			17,549 m

Notes:

Please note that the above list shows watercourses proposed to be de-silted in 2025-26.

The programme may be subject to change but is planned to commence in November and end in February.

Further details can be obtained by calling the IDB office or by emailing: enquiries@rsidb.org.uk